506956835 11/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7003673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATT WOLFF	06/10/2020
ALEXANDER VANDENBERG-RODES	06/10/2020
NARESH CHEBOLU	06/10/2020
MARCUS MCCURDY	06/10/2020
MATTHEW MAISEL	06/10/2020
JODY FORNESS	06/10/2020
JEDIDIAH MITTEN	06/10/2020
NOAH CORRADIN	06/10/2020
SAMANTHA STASZAK	06/10/2020
DAVID NEWHALL	06/10/2020
CHRISTOPHER GALBRAITH	06/10/2020
CHRISTOPHER FULLER	06/05/2020
BRIAN LAU	06/10/2020
BENJAMIN JOHNSON	06/10/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBSIDIAN SECURITY, INC.
Street Address:	888 SAN CLEMENTE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17430577

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

> **PATENT REEL: 058001 FRAME: 0768**

Email: zippatentdocketingmailboxus@cooley.com COOLEY LLP, ATTN: PATENT GROUP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OBSE-003/02US 344696-2008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Chung/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

## **Total Attachments: 17**

source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page1.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page2.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page6.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page7.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page8.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page9.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page10.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page11.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page12.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page13.tif source=OBSE-003-02US\_Assignment#page14.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page15.tif source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page16.tif

source=OBSE-003-02US Assignment#page17.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058001 FRAME: 0769** 

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Matt Wolff; Alexander Vandenberg-Rodes;
Naresh Chebolu; Marcus Mccurdy; Matthew Maisel; Jody Forness; Jedidiah Mitten; Noah
Corradin; Samantha Staszak; David Newhall; Christopher Galbraith; Christopher Fuller; Brian
Lau; and Benjamin Johnson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2618 San Miguel
Drive 533, Newport Beach, California 92660; 209 Del Mar Ave, B, Costa Mesa, California
92627; 2253 Martin Ave., #120, Irvine, California 92612; 224 Virginia Ave, Haddon
Township, New Jersey 08108; 708 S Hicks St., Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19146; 770
Hillcrest Dr., Apt. 16, Laguna Beach, California 92651; 11965 Sapota Dr., Lakeside, California
92040; 2622 San Joaquin Hills Rd., Corona Del Mar, California 92625; 1097 Sea Bluff Drive,
Costa Mesa, California 92627; 1761 Roanoke Ave, Tustin, California 92780; 25 Via Lucca,
Unit H126, Irvine, California 92612; 6 Regents Street, STONEHOUSE, GL10 2AD, UNITED
KINGDOM; 14881 Penfield Cir., Huntington Beach, California 92647; and 1906 Port
Weybridge Place, Newport Beach, California 92660, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING SECURITY INCIDENTS ACROSS CLOUD-BASED APPLICATION SERVICES, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 12, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 16/788,615, and in an International Patent Application already filed on February 12, 2020 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2020/017901; and

WHEREAS, Obsidian Security, Inc., a Corporation having its principal place of business at 888 San Clemente Drive, Suite 200, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest Assignors may have in provisional applications to which said Application for Letters Patent claims priority (including U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/804,956), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any

2

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

**AND** Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

**AND** Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

3

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

**AND** Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		DocuSigned by:
		Matt Wolff
State of	)	
	) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Matt Wolff ,	who proved to me on the basis of
-	•	e is subscribed to the within instrument and
•		ne in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
acted, executed the i		the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the f	nstrument.	
I certify under PENA foregoing paragraph		he laws of the State of California that the
Torogonig paragrapii	is true und correct.	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Alexander Vandenberg-Rodes
		Alexander Vandenberg-Rodes
State of	)	
	) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Alexander Vandenberg-Rodes ,	
•		e is subscribed to the within instrument and
_		e in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
_	iture on the instrument the person, or ted the instrument.	the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, execu	ted the instrument.	
I certify und	er PENALTY OF PERJURY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the
•	ragraph is true and correct.	
HHED IEGG	1 1 1 00 1 1	
WITNESS n	ny hand and official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Naresh Chebolu
		Naresh Chebolu
State of	) ) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
acknowledged to me	e to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same the instrument the person, or	who proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument and ne in his/her authorized capacity, and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify under PENA foregoing paragraph		he laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

		Marcus Mc	curdy
		₹ <u>552E14571F50496</u>	Marcus Mccurdy
Date:			
United States of Am	nerica	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of		)	
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Marcus M	Iccurdy , to me	known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foreg	oing instrument, and ack	nowledged execution
of the same.			<u> </u>
		Notary Public	

		DocuSigned by:
		Matthew & Maisel
		Matthew Maisel
Date:		
United States of Ameri	ca	
State of _		) ss.:
County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Matthew Maise	to me known to be the individual
• • -	xecuted the foregoing in	nstrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	necesses are reregening in	isitumoni, una ucimo viougoa oriccution
		Notary Public

		DocuSigned by:
		Jody Forness
State of	)	
	) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
acknowledged to me this/her signature on that acted, executed the instance.	to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same ne instrument the person, or strument.	who proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument and the in his/her authorized capacity, and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify under PENAI foregoing paragraph is		ne laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Sedidiale Mitten
		Jedidiah Mitten
State of	)	
	ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared		who proved to me on the basis of
		e is subscribed to the within instrument and
_		the in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
acted, executed the i		the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the i	iisti uitieitt.	
I certify under PENA	ALTY OF PERJURY under the	he laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph	is true and correct.	
MHTD IFOG 1 1	1 00 1 1	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Noale Corradin
		Noah Corradin
State of County of	) ) ss. )	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared Noah Corradin, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
•	ALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Samantha Staszak
		Samantha Staszak
State of	) ) ss.	
County of	) 33.	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared Samantha Staszak, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
•	NALTY OF PERJURY under the strue and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	

		David Newhall
		David Newhall
State of	)	
_	) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared		who proved to me on the basis of
•	•	e is subscribed to the within instrument and
_		ne in his/her authorized capacity, and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the in		and the second of the second o
I certify under PFN 4	ALTY OF PERILIRY under th	he laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph		ne laws of the state of Camfornia that the
WHENECO 1	1 - CC -:-11	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

		DocuSigned by:
		Cpristopper Kallraith
		Christopher Galbraith
State of	)	
State of	) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Christopher Galbraith ,	who proved to me on the basis of
•	*	e is subscribed to the within instrument and
_		ne in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
his/her signature acted, executed the	± ,	the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed if	ne mstrument.	
I certify under PE	ENALTY OF PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragra	aph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.	

	Docusigned by:
6/5/2020	068492F96BEB476
Date	Christopher Fuller
Witness:	
Date	

		DocuSigned by:
		Brian Lau
State of	) ) ss.	
County of	) 55.	
On	, before me,	, personally
acknowledged to me th	nat he/she executed the san e instrument the person, or	who proved to me on the basis of ne is subscribed to the within instrument and ne in his/her authorized capacity, and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify under PENAL foregoing paragraph is		the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand an	nd official seal.	

		Ben Johnson
		Benjamin Johnson
State of	) ) ss.	
County of	)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared Benjamin Johnson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
•	ALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	